Digital output module
DQ 16x24VDC/0.5A ST
(6ES7132-6BH00-0BA0)
___________________
___________________
___________________
___________________
___________________

 6ES7132-6BH00-0BA0
General information
Product type designation ET 200SP, DQ 16x24VDC/0.5A ST, PU 1
Firmware version V1.1
• FW update possible Yes
Usable BaseUnits BU type A0
Color code for module-specific color identification
label
CC00
Product function
I&M data Yes; I&M0 to I&M3
Engineering with
STEP 7 TIA Portal can be configured/integrated
as of version
V13 SP1
STEP 7 can be configured/integrated as of version V5.5 / -
PCS 7 can be configured/integrated as of version V8.1 SP1
PROFIBUS as of GSD version/GSD revision GSD revision 5
PROFINET as of GSD version/GSD revision GSDML V2.3
Operating mode
DQ Yes
DQ with energy-saving function No
PWM No
Oversampling No
MSO No
Supply voltage
Rated value (DC) 24 V
Valid range, low limit (DC) 19.2 V
Valid range, high limit (DC) 28.8 V
Polarity reversal protection Yes
Input current
Current consumption, max. 60 mA; no load
Output voltage
Rated value (DC) 24 V
Power loss
Power loss, typ. 1 W
 Technical specifications
 6.1 Technical specifications
Digital output module DQ 16x24VDC/0.5A ST (6ES7132-6BH00-0BA0)
Manual, 12/2015, A5E03574420-AC 23